crvcounc. CORRECTED COPY

ATLANTA, GECRGIA

. A SUBSTITUTE ORDINANCE 01-0-1290

BY CITY UTILITIES COMMITTEE

AMENDING THE 2001 (1994, 1996 and 1997
INFRASTRUCTURE BOND FUND) BUDGETS TO
CORRECT ORDINANCE 01-0-0350; AND FOR
OTHER PURPOSES.

WHEREAS, Ordinance 01-0-0350 was authorized by the Atlanta City Council on
March 5, 2001 and approved by the Mayor on March 13,2001; and

WHEREAS, that legislation transferred money across funds to provide for the Northside
Drive Intersection Improvements and the Howell Mill Road Widening projects; and

WHEREAS, it is also necessary to provide funds to acquire rights of way for the
Roxboro Road Widening project, a project funded in the 1994 Bond Referendum; and

WHEREAS, it is necessary to correct Ordinance 01-0-0350; and

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
ATLANTA, GEORGIA as follows:

SECTION 1: That in order to reverse the incorrect transfers authorized by Ordinance
01-0-0350, the 1994 (Bond Referendum) Budget be and is here by amended as follows:

Transfers of Appropriations (from ):

1C33 774001 M22F014092BA Northside Drive Intersection Improvement $ 834,798.55
1C33 774001 M22F013992BA Howell Mill Road Widening 834,798.55
1C37 774001 M22F014092BA Northside Drive Intersection Improvement 834,798.55
1C37 774001 M22F013992BA Howell Mill Road Widening 834,798.55
1C39 774001 M22F014092BA Northside Drive Intersection Improvement 834,798.55
1C39 774001 M22F013992BA Howell Mill Road Widening 834,798.57
Total Transfers (from) $5,008,791.32

Transfers of Appropriations (to):

1C33 792001 T11X023192BA Restricted Reserve (Streets, Bridges and Viaducts) $ 710,941.66
1C37 792001 T11X023192BA Restricted Reserve (Streets, Bridges and Viaducts) 3,527,502.70
1C39 792001 T11X023192BA Restricted Reserve (Streets, Bridges and Viaducts) 770,346.96
Total Transfers (to) $5,008,791.32




3

1C33 792001 T11X023192BA
1C37 792001 T11X023192BA
1C39 792001 T11X023192BA
Total Transfers (from)

1C33 774001 M22F014092BA
1C33 774001 M22F013992BA
1C37 774001 M22F014092BA
1C37 774001 M22F013992BA
1C37 772001 M22F012992BA
1C39 774001 M22F014092BA
1C39 774001 M22F013992BA
Total Transfers (to)

CORRECTED COPY

Transfers of Appropriations {from):

Restricted Reserve (Streets, Bridges and Viaducts)
Restricted Reserve (Streets, Bridges and Viaducts)
Restricted Reserve (Streets, Bridges and Viaducts)

Transfers of Appropriations (to):

Northside Drive Intersection Improvement
Howell Mill Road Widening

Northside Drive Intersection Improvement
Howell Mill Road Widening

Roxboro Rd Widening

Northside Drive Intersection Improvement
Howell Mill Road Widening

SECTION 2: That in order to make the correct transfers, the 1994 (Bond Referendum)
.. Budget be and is hereby amended as follows:

$ 660,941.66
3,477,502.70
720.346.96
$4,858,791.32

$ 330,470.83
330,470.83
1,738,751.35
355,462.35
1,383,289.00
360,173.48

360,173.48

$4,858,791.32

SECTION 3: All ordinances or parts of ordinances in conflict with the terms of this
ordinance are hereby repealed.

A true copy,

2. LK WLW 9 /o epn  APPROVEDby the ayor

Municipal Clerk, C

ADOPTED by the Council

SEP 04, 2001
SEP 11, 2001



RCS# 3095
9/04/01
3:59 PM

Atlanta City Council

Regular Session

1308 &1290 54,000,000 for right-of-way aquisitions
for Roxoboro Rd Widening Project
ADOPT ON SUB

YEAS: 11

NAYS: 1

ABSTENTIONS: 0

NOT VOTING: 4

EXCUSED: 0

ABSENT 0
NV McCarty Y Dorsey Y Moore Y Thomas
NV Starnes Y Woolard Y Martin Y Emmons

Y Bond Y Morris Y Maddox N Alexander

Y Winslow Y Muller NV Boazman NV Pitts

1308 &1290




B o) 1oy o} ey p—
W poLIeyey oQg
| 1007

M.

- -NOILOV SHOAVW o .o w4V $34vd TVNOREMd
(oprs *Asa 00s) PIOH ‘APY ‘AD} (oprs “ans 008) pIOY ‘APY ‘ADY Sadgg m__
e v VIITY LNO4NN ¥VINOsu O
U TVARIINNIN AINGST WISBN AINBSNOD (O
i o ST s T
wog owg - o
sm— —— (72 4 0 43S
=l SRR E AQ 033200V
o) syey o) s0py

ssequew
usyo
e — (op1s *as1 00s) proyy ‘Apy ‘Ang | (opts “Ami 00) proH APV ARy
- ﬁc..._ oy oY .
“SASOJUNd HAHLO HO4 ANV *0S£0-0-10
,L b N J— > AINVNIQHO LOTUAO0D OL SLADANE (ANN
s T ¢ aNOd TUNLINALSVUANI L661 ANV
@5 O/ = ‘b6 q
QIILED wog / wJN!. X, 1 9661 ‘¥661) 1007 AH.L ONTINTNY
8JOA JU[] ®10A A[] .—.aa:owm soupuiwoy wes )
sBujpoey
o4 possojoy
piac(] puzTRIsI(] puT .
si0q

NOILDV IINNOD TVNI4 Supoeg ng 0D 0621- O-10



